Source:  Annual audited financial statements.

38

VI - INDEBTEDNESS

PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF INDEBTEDNESS
As of August 11, 2021 (Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt

Debt
Original Outstanding

Coupon Issue Including Final
Date of Issue Issue Rate % Amount This Issue Maturity

2/26/2013 General Obligation Refunding ..... 2.000 - 3.000  $   12,230,000  $   2,385,000 2028
6/17/2014 General Obligation Bonds..... 2.120   19,100,000   5,287,500 2024

10/12/2016 General Obligation Bonds..... 2.125 -4.000   21,060,000   12,335,000 2027
10/31/2018 General Obligation Bonds.....  2.150 - 3.160   14,600,000   12,975,000 2029

8/11/2021 General Obligation Bonds (This Issue)..... 2.000 - 4.000   20,000,000   20,000,000 2032
.....  $   86,990,000  $   52,982,500

Short-Term Debt

The Town currently has no outstanding short-term debt.

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FUND BONDED DEBT

As of August 11, 2021 (Pro Forma)

Th Bonds
Fiscal Principal Interest Total Principal Principal
Year Payments Payments Payments Payments All Issues
2022 1  $   6,597,500  $   989,579  $   7,587,079 -$   $   6,597,500
2023   6,285,000   808,689   7,093,689 -   6,285,000
2024   5,720,000   597,509   6,317,509 2,185,000   7,905,000
2025   3,615,000   423,713   4,038,713 2,210,000   5,825,000
2026   3,610,000   305,569   3,915,569 2,210,000   5,820,000
2027   3,600,000   180,313   3,780,313 2,210,000   5,810,000
2028   1,940,000   81,613   2,021,613 2,210,000   4,150,000
2029   1,615,000   24,225   1,639,225 2,210,000   3,825,000
2030   -   -   - 2,235,000   2,235,000
2031   -   -   - 2,260,000   2,260,000
2032   -   -   - 2,270,000   2,270,000

Total  $   32,982,500  $   3,411,208  $   36,393,708 20,000,000$   $   52,982,500

1 Excludes $1,062,500 in principal and $67,310 in interest payments made as of August 11, 2021.

Source:  Town annual audit reports, Town Finance office.

THE TOWN OF EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

39

DEBT STATEMENT
As of August 11, 2021 (Pro Forma)

Long-Term Indebtedness 1

The Bonds (This Issue)..... $   20,000,000
General Purpose.....   31,500,500
Schools.....   1,482,000